
 

 
 

Office of the Council Clerk 
2725 Main Street, Stratford CT 06615 
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councilclerk@townofstratford.com 

 

 

December 11, 2014 

 

Town Clerk 

Stratford Town Hall 

2725 Main Street 

Stratford, CT 06615 

 

RE:  Schedule of Board of Education Liaison Committee Meetings for year 2015 

 

In accordance with Public Act 723, the schedule of meetings for the BOARD OF 

EDUCATION LIAISON COMMITTEE for the year 2015 is as follows: 

 

THE FIRST WEDNESDAY OF EVERY MONTH. 

 

Wednesday   January 7, 2015 

Wednesday   February 4, 2015 

Wednesday   March 4, 2015 

Wednesday   April 1, 2015 

Wednesday   May 6, 2015 

Wednesday   June 3, 2015 

Wednesday   July 1, 2015 

Wednesday   August 5, 2015 

Wednesday   September 2, 2015 

Wednesday   October 7, 2015 

Wednesday   November 4, 2015  

Wednesday   December 2, 2015 

 

Meetings will be conducted at 6:30 p.m. in the Board Room of the Board of Education 

Administration Center, 1000 East Broadway, Stratford, CT. 

 

Special meetings may be held as necessary.  Notices and Agenda of special meetings will 

be given and posted in accordance with applicable provision of the Freedom of 

Information Act. 

 

 

Submitted by: _______________________ 

Carol Cabral, Council Clerk 

 


